
 

 
Linn Benton Health Equity Alliance 

 
2015-2016 Leadership Team  

 
The Leadership Team meets regularly to provide strategic guidance to the coalition 
and strengthen partnerships.  The Leadership Team is comprised of representatives 

of community partners, including those who are grantees. 

 
  

Grantees for Policy and Systems Change Project Funding 

(Funded projects focus on the interrelated coalition priority areas of housing, education, access to 
health care, and capacity building) 
 

 Willamette Neighborhood Housing Services Convening Organization and Fiscal Agent  
Brigetta Olson, Brigetta.Olson@w-nhs.org and 

Rebecka Weinsteiger, rebecka.weinsteiger@w-nhs.org 

 Strengthening Rural Families  

Paul Smith, paul.srf@ruralfamilies.org 

 Linus Pauling Institute Healthy Youth Program  

Candace Russo, Candace.Russo@oregonstate.edu 

 Oregon State University Extension Service  

Tina Dodge-Vera, tina.dodge@oregonstate.edu 

 Corvallis Multicultural Literacy Center  

Dee Curwen and Caitlin Sullivan, cmlc@peak.org 

 Corvallis School District 509J  

Carlos Valdes-Castillas, Carlos.Valdes-Casillas@corvallis.k12.or.us and  

Paul Navarra, Paul.Navarra@corvallis.k12.or.us 

 Linn Benton Hispanic Advisory Committee  

Iris Carrasco, Iris.Carrasco@oregonstate.edu 
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Grantees for Capacity Building Funding 

 

 Strengthening Rural Families 

 Linus Pauling Institute Healthy Youth Program 

 Corvallis Multicultural Literacy Center 

 Organizacion Latinas Unidas (OLU) 

Maria Lugue and Lucero Garcia, organizacion.latinas.unidas@gmail.com 

 Corvallis Speaking Up for Racial Justice (SURJ) 

Faith Reidenbach, faith@caleyreidenbach.com 

 Community Action for Racial Equity (C.A.R.E.) 

Sue Goodman, suegoodman146@gmail.com 

 Corvallis Community Action Television 

John Friedlander, ccatjohn@gmail.com 

 

 

Additional Leadership Team Members 

 

 Benton County Health Department 

Tatiana Dierwechter, Tatiana.Dierwechter@co.benton.or.us  

Rocio Munoz, Rocio.Munoz@co.benton.or.us 

 Linn County Health Department 

Pat Crozier, PCrozier@co.linn.or.us 

 Linn Benton Lincoln Early Learning Hub 

Kristi May, MayK@linnbenton.edu 

 InterCommunity Health Network CCO 

Jenna Bates, JBates@samhealth.org 

 Samaritan Health Services 

JoAnn Miller, JoMiller@samhealth.org 

 Albany InReach Services 

Miao Zhao, mzhao@samhealth.org 

 Ann Mbacke, Consultant 

Motherearth3710@yahoo.com 

 McKenna Pullen, Intern 

WNHSintern1@w-nhs.org 

 Karen Levy, Project Coordinator 

LinnBentonHEA@gmail.com 
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Priority Populations 

Low-income 
Latinos  
African Americans 
Arabic Speakers 
Other underrepresented ethnic groups 
Rural 
Immigrants 
LGBTQ  
Refugees  

 

 

 

 

 


